

RESOLUTION NO. 55 OF 2017

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, MacDonald, Vanselow, Montesi, Braymer, McDevitt and Leggett

ADOPTING WARREN COUNTY RABIES PLAN FOR 2016-2020 FOR THE HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Warren County Health Services Department prepares a Rabies Plan to identify

responsibility for the control and identification of rabies in Warren County, and

WHEREAS, a copy of said plan is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, and

WHEREAS, the Health, Human and Social Services Committee of the Warren County Board of

Supervisors recommends adoption of the Plan for 2016-2020, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the Warren County Rabies

Plan for 2016-2020.